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Lease No. Lease Data 

NM-1097 State of New Mexico, Lessor, to 
Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 
February 11, 1946, (State Lease 
No. E-751) 

NM-1098 State of New Mexico, Lessor, t o 
Paul L . Davis, Lessee, dated 
2-11-46, (State Lease No. E-752) 

NM-1055 F. J. Danglade, Lessor, to Paul L. 
Davis, Lessee, dated 3-27-45, Rec. 
Book 58, Page 4 

NM-1055-A The New York Trust Company, Lessor, 
to Paul L, Davis, Lessee, dated 
7-30-45, Rec. Book 58, Page 485, 
re-recorded i n Book 60, Page 67 

NM-1081 Rose Eaves, et v i r , J. S., Lessor, 
to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 
10-15-45, Rec. Book 60, Page 70 

NM-1081-A Guy H. Hooper, et ux, Mabel E . , 
Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, 
dated 10-15-45, recorded Book 60, 
Page 72 

NM-1052 

NM-1042 

NM-1048 

NK-1048-A 

NM-1050 

Description 

E/2 of Sec. 36-16S-38E 

NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 Sec. 
36-16S-38E 

NW/4 (being Lots 3 and 4 
and S/2 NW/4) Sec. 1-17S-
38E 

Leasehold Ownership 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 
(Subject to Production 
Payments shown) 

NE/4 (Lots 1 and 2 and 
S/2 NE/4) and SW/4 Sec. 2-
17S-38E 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 
(Subject to Production 
Payments shown) 

Luther Cooper, et ux, Duann, et a l , 
Lessor, to W. R. Childers, Lessee, 
dated 11-25-44, Rec. Book 55, Page 
222 

Lot 3 (NE/4 NW/4) and SE/4 
NW/4 and W/2 Ntf/4 Sec. 2 and 
Lot 2 (NW/4 NE/4) and S/2 NE/4 
and IE/4 SE/4 Sec. 3-17S-38E, 
304.32 Ac. 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 
(Subject to Production 
Payments shown) 

Mattie Garrett, et v i r , W. C, et a l , SE/4 Sec. 3-17S-58E 
Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, 
dated 3-16-45, rec. Book 53, Page 359 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 

Gladys M. Graham, Lessor, to 
Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 
3-16-45, Rec. Book S3, Page 336 

Luther Cooper, et ux., Duann, 
Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, 
dated 3-16-45, Rec. Book 53, Page 
335 

Sarah K. E l l i s , Lessor, to Paul L. 
Davis, Lessee, dated 3-19-45, Rec. 
Book 53, Page 350 

Lots 5 and 4 and SW/4 NW/4 
and SE/4 NW/4, except 3-1/3 
ac. (being a l l of NW/4 exc. 
3-1/3 ac. i n NW/c) Section 
3-173-38E, being 151.16 acs. 

SW/4 Sec, 3-17S-38E 

0. R. I . or Production Payment Interests 

None 

None 

1/8 of 8/8 ( u n t i l $3,777.00 i s received) 
owned by The New York Trust Company 1/2 
and F. J. Danglade 1/2 

1/2 of 1/8 ( u n t i l $7792.50 i s received) 
owned by Guy H. Hooper and Mabel E, 
Hooper l/2; 
Rose Eaves 1/8 
John S. Eaves 1/8 
Raymond C. Eaves 1/8 
Bess Yearwood 1/8 

(1) Melvin Neal and Mary Lois Neal 1/16 
of 7/8 u n t i l production from W/2 NW/4 
Sec. 2 and NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 3 equals 
12,827.25. 

(2) W. R. Childers and Alice L. Childers 
1/8 (of 8/8) u n t i l production from Lot 
3 and SE/4 NW/4 Sec. 2 and S/2 NE/4 and 
Lot 2 of Sec. 3 equals $19,308.00. 

None 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 None 

Amerada - A l l of 7/8 None 

Mineral Ownership 

State of New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 

F. J. Danglade 
The New York Trust Company 

Guy H, Hooper and Mabel E. Hooper 
Rose Eaves 
Raymond C. Eaves 
John S. Eaves 
Bess Yearwood 
Amerada (NM-1047-R & RA) 

Luther Cooper and Duann Cooper 
Mrs. Alice Myrick 
Roger B. 0wing3 
Southland Royalty Company 
W. T. Jordan 
J. Hiram Moore 
Roy G. Barton 
J. 

S. Brennand, Jr. 
J. R. Pearson 

Mattie Garrett and W. C. Garrett 
Edith Clardy and Minos F. Clardy 
Luther Cooper and Duann Cooper 
John Markham 
J. H. Herd 
Jack Markham 
R. H. Fulton 
J. R. Cone 
Glover Leuenberger 
Dr. Hubert E. Cone 

As to SE/4 Ntf/4: 
Gladys M. Graham 
F. E. Chartier 
Luther Cooper and Duann 
Cooper 

V8 

1/8 

1/2 
1/2 

Ti t l e Examination 

None 

None 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 5-1-45 at 
7 a.m. 

1/4 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/2 

1/4 
1/4 
1/32 
7/32 
11/64 
1/32 

2.50/504.32 
1.76/304.32 
5.00/304.32 
5.00/304,32 

1200/3200 
760/3200 
200/3200 
430/3200 
40/3200 
260/3200 
40/3200 
73/3200 
40/3200 
107/3200 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 10-20-45 
at 7 a.m., with Connecting 
Suppl. to 5-18-49 at 7 a.m. by 
R. Y. Stevenson and Connecting 
Suppl. by T. J. Files (Atty. 
for o i l purchaser) to 12-22-49 
at 7 a.m. 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 3-20-45 at 
8 a.m. as to W/2 NW/4 See. 2 
and NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 3; and 
By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 5-23-45 at 
8 a.m. as to remainder of 
leased premises. 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 3-22-45 at 
7 a.m. 

73.37/151.16 
40.00/151.16 

1/4 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 12-1-44 at 
8 

As to regaining 111.16 acres: 
Gladys M. Graham 111.16 '151.16 
F. E. Chartier 40.0C/151.16 

Sarah K. E l l i s 
F, E. Chartier 
Paul L . Davis 
J . R. Pearson 

7/8 
1/32 
1/16 
1/32 

a.m. 

By Hervey, Dow, H i l l & Hinkle 
from Sovereignty to 3-22-45 at 
7 a.m. 


