*							PAGE 3
Lease No.	Lease Data	<u>Description</u>	Leasehold Ownership	O. R. I. or Production Payment Interests	Mineral Ownership		Title Examination
NM-1.097	State of New Mexico, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated February 11, 1946, (State Lease No. E-751)	E/2 of Sec. 36-16S-38E	Amerada - All of 7/8	None	State of New Mexico	1/8	None
NM-1098	State of New Mexico, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 2-11-46, (State Lease No. E-752)	NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 Sec. 36-16S-38E	Amerada - All of 7/8	None	State of New Mexico	1/8	None
NM-1055	F. J. Danglade, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 3-27-45, Rec. Book 58, Page 4	NW/4 (being Lots 3 and 4 and S/2 NW/4) Sec. 1-17S-38E	Amerada - All of 7/8 (Subject to Production Payments shown)	1/8 of 8/8 (until \$3,777.00 is received) owned by The New York Trust Company 1/2 and F. J. Danglade 1/2	F. J. Danglade The New York Trust Company	1/2 1/2	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 5-1-45 at 7 a.m.
NM-1055-A	The New York Trust Company, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 7-30-45, Rec. Book 58, Page 483, re-recorded in Book 60, Page 67						
NM-1081	Rose Eaves, et vir, J. S., Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 10-15-45, Rec. Book 60, Page 70	NE/4 (Lots 1 and 2 and S/2 NE/4) and SW/4 Sec. 2-175-38E	Amerada - All of 7/8 (Subject to Production Payments shown)	1/2 of 1/8 (until \$7792.50 is received) owned by Guy H. Hooper and Mabel E. Hooper 1/2; Rose Eaves 1/8	Guy H. Hooper and Mabel E. Hooper Rose Eaves Raymond C. Eaves	1/4 1/16 1/16	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 10-20-45 at 7 a.m., with Connecting
NM-1081-A	Guy H. Hooper, et ux, Mabel E., Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 10-15-45, recorded Book 60, Page 72			John S. Eaves 1/8 Raymond C. Eaves 1/8 Bess Yearwood 1/8	John S. Eaves Bess Yearwood Amerada (NM-1047-R & RA)	1/16 1/16 1/2	Suppl. to 5-18-49 at 7 a.m. by R. Y. Stevenson and Connecting Suppl. by T. J. Files (Atty. for oil purchaser) to 12-22-49 at 7 a.m.
NM-1052	Luther Cooper, et ux, Duann, et al, Lessor, to W. R. Childers, Lessee, dated 11-25-44, Rec. Book 55, Page 222	Lot 3 (NE/4 NW/4) and SE/4 NW/4 and W/2 NW/4 Sec. 2 and Lot 2 (NW/4 NE/4) and S/2 NE/ and NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 3-17S-38E, 304.32 Ac.		 Melvin Neal and Mary Lois Neal 1/16 of 7/8 until production from W/2 NW/4 Sec. 2 and NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 3 equals \$2,827.25. W. R. Childers and Alice L. Childers 1/8 (of 8/8) until production from Lot 3 and SE/4 NW/4 Sec. 2 and S/2 NE/4 and Lot 2 of Sec. 3 equals \$19,308.00. 	Luther Cooper and Duann Cooper Mrs. Alice Myrick Roger B. Owings Southland Royalty Company W. T. Jordan J. Hiram Moore Roy G. Barton J. C. Barton	1/4 1/4 1/32 7/32 11/64 1/32 2.50/304.32	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 3-20-45 at 8 a.m. as to W/2 NW/4 Sec. 2 and NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 3; and By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 5-23-45 at 8 a.m. as to remainder of leased premises.
					R. S. Brennand, Jr. J. R. Pearson	5.00/304.32 5.00/304.32	
NM-1042	Mattie Garrett, et vir, W. C., et al, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 3-16-45, rec. Book 53, Page 359	· ·	Amerada - All of 7/8	None	Mattie Garrett and W. C. Garrett Edith Clardy and Minos F. Clardy Luther Cooper and Duann Cooper John Markham J. H. Herd Jack Markham R. H. Fulton J. R. Cone Glover Leuenberger Dr. Hubert E. Cone	1200/3200 760/3200 200/3200 480/3200 40/3200 260/3200 40/3200 73/3200 40/3200 107/3200	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 3-22-45 at 7 a.m.
NM-1048	Gladys M. Graham, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 3-16-45, Rec. Book 53, Page 336	Lots 3 and 4 and SW/4 NW/4 and SE/4 NW/4, except 3-1/3 ac. (being all of NW/4 exc. 3-1/3 ac. in NW/c) Section	Amerada - All of 7/8	None		37/151.16 00/151.16	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 12-1-44 at 8 a.m.
NH-1048-A	Luther Cooper, et ux., Duann, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 3-16-45, Rec. Book 53, Page 335	3-17S-38E, being 151.16 acs.			Cooper As to remaining 111,16 acres: Gladys M. Graham 111.	1/4 16/151.16 00/151.16	
NM-1050	Sarah K. Ellis, Lessor, to Paul L. Davis, Lessee, dated 3-19-45, Rec. Book 53, Page 350	SW/4 Sec. 3-17S-38E	Amerada - All of 7/8	None	Sarah K. Ellis F. E. Chartier Paul L. Davis J. R. Pearson	7/8 1/32 1/16 1/32	By Hervey, Dow, Hill & Hinkle from Sovereignty to 3-22-45 at 7 a.m.